505770667 11/13/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5817483

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	1		
		Name	Execution Date	
MARTIN HILDEBRAND			05/10/2018	
MERLE KROEKER			05/10/2018	
STEPHEN A. SMITH			05/10/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	NEXO	M INC.		
Street Address:	5 BUR	KS WAY		
City:	WINN	PEG		
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA		
Postal Code:	R2J 3	R2J 3R8		
Property TypeApplication Number:296		Number 29647533		
••				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
,		(204)942-5723		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
		2049471429		
•		cipo@adeco.com		
•		ADE & COMPANY 2157 HENDERSON HIGHWAY		
Address Line 1:		WINNIPEG, CANADA R2G 1P9		
-		-		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER		KYLE R SATTERTHWAITE	
ATTORNEY DOCKET				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:				
NAME OF SUBMITTE		KYLE R SATTERTHWAITE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		KYLE R SATTERTHWAITE /Kyle R Satterthwaite/		
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	R:	KYLE R SATTERTHWAITE /Kyle R Satterthwaite/ 11/13/2019		

ASSIGNMENT

We, Martin Hildebrand, whose full post office addresses is 5 Burks Way, Winnipeg, Manitoba R2J 3R8, Canada, Merle Kroeker, whose full post office address is 5 Burks Way, Winnipeg, Manitoba R2J 3R8, Canada, and Stephen A. Smith, whose full post office address is 1500 Witte Rd, #81, Houston, Texas 77080, U.S.A., in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to Nexom Inc., whose full post office address is 5 Burks Way, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R2J 3R8, all our interest in Canada, the United States and all other countries in and to our design for Growth Support Media, as fully described and illustrated in our United States Design Patent Application to be filed under Attorney Document No. 87684-12USD /KRS, together with the right to claim priority from said application under the International Convention and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any and all other applications filed for said design, including any and all divisional applications and any and all applications claiming priority from said application under the International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Certificate of Registration which may issue for said design to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent or Certificate of Registration may be granted; and hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent or Certificate of Registration not already issued as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent or Certificate of Registration for said design and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

FILE NO. 87684-12USD /KRS PAGE 2 OF 2

And a second second

Signed at Winn JPCG (MS, CAN (city/town, province/state, country) This 10^{th} day of $10^{\text{(mohth)}}$, 20 18 (year) WITNESS: (witness signatur signature of Martin Hildebrand Signed at <u>Winnipco</u>, MB, CAN (city/town, pfovince/state, country) This 10^{H_h} day of M_{GY} , 20/4 (year) WITNESS: Muly Knowley (witness signature) Signed at Post Falls ID (city/town, province/state, country) This $(Q^{++} \text{ day of } M \alpha)$, 20 18 (year) WITNESS: ter a Snoth

(witness signature)

signature of Stephen A. Smith